

Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority

<u>Invitation to Bid – Questions & Answers</u>

Eastlake Phase 2 Project

July 6, 2016

EASTLAKE PHASE 2 PROJECT QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS POSTED – JULY 6, 2016

1. Are Earthwork cross sections available in Pdf, and XSR Format?

Answer: Yes, existing & proposed ground surface files are available at Atkins NA Office, 404 Executive Center Blvd, 2nd Floor, El Paso, TX 79902.

2. Is there any additional geo-technical information available?

Answer: Yes, a geo-technical report is available at Atkins NA Office, 404 Executive Center Blvd, 2nd Floor, El Paso, TX 79902.

3. Is there any additional information showing the location of any outstanding R.O.W. parcels to be acquired?

Answer: No.

4. Is a project time determination schedule available?

Answer: No.

5. What is the thickness of existing asphalt paving section?

Answer: Existing asphalt thickness varied from 2 to 4 inches with a granular base.

6. Can you provide details with elevations of the existing utilities?

Answer: No, that information is not available.

7. Can we provide a computer generated bid form to turn in for the bid vs the hand written form?

Answer: Yes, if the format and the information is the same as the bid form provided.

8. The known Utility conflicts identified in the plans state 5 days min calculated for delays. What is the maximum days calculated for each delay?

Answer: The plans do not state 5 days minimum for delays. The plans state "CONTRACTOR MUST ALLOW FOR A MINIMUM OF 5 DAYS FOR THE UTILITY TO COMPLETE THE RELOCATION AND/OR ADJUSTMENT OF THE UTILITY IN CONFLICT." It is the contractor's responsibility to coordinate ahead of time with the utility companies schedule(s) and work within the project timeline.

9. Landscape planting maintenance period of 90 days begins when?(all plants are in or acceptance of each location)

Answer: Acceptance by Owner at final completion.

10. Could you please specify, under which pay item will the contractor get paid for removing, salvaging and delivering traffic signs and posts?

Answer: Item 100 6002 Prep ROW

11. Some of the removals are shown outside the limits of the project. Are the plans correct or do they need to be revised?

Answer: All work is to the limits as shown on the plans. Approximate demolition boundary limits at the crossing streets are to the curb returns.

12. Has a Hazardous Material assessment been completed and what paint removal costs should we be including with our bid? Possibly removal of existing stripe?

Answer: No Hazardous Material assessment has been performed. Refer to Summary Sheets Item 662 and Item 677 for paint removal descriptions.

13. What is the DBE and SBE goal for this Contract?

Answer: There are no DBE or SBE goal for this project.

[END OF Q&A DOCUMENT]